2
We have state-of-the-art manufacturing
facilities at four locations in India (Vasai,
Naigaon, Halol and Chakan). With strong
capability in lean manufacturing operations
results in an optimised and cost-effective
products.
RRL manufactures a wide range and variety of

3.17.	Introduction		  56-62
3.18.	Mould Selection Guide
3.19.	How to Order Exothermic Moulds
3.20.	Installation Guidelines
3.21.	Exothermic Weld Powder
3.22.	Handle Clamps
3.23.	Other Miscellaneous Exothermic Accessories
8
1. LIGHTNING PROTECTION SOLUTION WHICH INCLUDES:
Risk Assessment Calculation:
The aim of the risk assessment process is to remove a hazard or reduce the level of risk by adding
precautions or control measures as necessary. By doing so, we aim to create a safe workplace
Raychem RPG technical team has developed Arrestek (software RA.version-01), an invaluable tool which
automates the complex calculations required by IEC/EN 62305-2.
Direct Lightning:
As per the Risk Assessment Calculation protection level will be finalised. Based on the protection level
and as per the requirements of the project / client, Lightning Protection Passive System (BS EN / IEC
62305) & (NFPA 780) and Active System (NFC 17 - 102) will be proposed.
2. EARTHING SOLUTION WHICH INCLUDES:
On-Site Soil Resistivity Survey and Ground Resistance Measurement:
Raychem RPG conducts the soil resistivity survey to determine the electrical resistance of the ground at
a specific location. This is done by high end test instrument, capable of filtering out unwanted electrical
noise that may foul the results gained.
Our team of Engineers and Technicians will attend to your site and carryout a full electrical assessment of
the ground.
All work is carried out in accordance with BS 7430 (Code of practice for protective earthing of electrical
installations), BS EN 50522 (Earthing of power installations exceeding 1kV a.c.).
Earthing Calculation:
Earthing calculations (Earth Grid Conductor Cross section, Earth rod cross section and earthing grid
calculations to achieve the <1 Ωm) for Residential, Commercial and Industrial projects based on soil
resistivity survey value of site, fault current in kA of Main Distribution Board (MDB).
Earthing Design:
Based on the earthing calculation (BS 7430), we provide earthing system design for different type of
structures. We also recommend back fill component where corrosive atmosphere to achieve required
ground resistance.
At Raychem RPG we provide you with complete one stop solution for all your Earthing and Lightning
protection needs. As a solution provider we offer you with :-
EARTHING & LIGHTNING PROTECTION SOLUTION
9
10
11
B.  CONDUCTORS
12
2.1.	 Conductors - Tape
CONDUCTORS
Product Code Size (X*Y) mm Certification/ Standard
RBCT-01 12 x 1.5 ✴
RBCT-02 12 x 3 ✴
RBCT-03 20 x 1.5 ✴✴
RBCT-04 20 x 3 ✴✴
RBCT-05 25 x 1.5 ✴✴
RBCT-06 25 x 3 ✴✴✴
RBCT-07 25 x 4 ✴✴
RBCT-08 25 x 6 ✴✴
RBCT-09 30 x 3 ✴✴
RBCT-10 30 x 6 ✴✴
RBCT-11 38 x 3 ✴✴
RBCT-12 38 x 5 ✴✴
RBCT-13 38 x 6 ✴✴
RBCT-14 40 x 4 ✴✴
RBCT-15 40 x 6 ✴✴
RBCT-16 50 x 3 ✴✴
RBCT-17 50 x 4 ✴✴
RBCT-18 50 x 6 ✴✴
RBCT-19 30 x 2 ✴✴
RBCT-20 30 x 4 ✴✴
RBCT-21 30 x 5 ✴✴
RBCT-22 31 x 6 ✴✴
RBCT-23 40 x 5 ✴✴
RBCT-24 50 x 5 ✴✴
2.1.1.	 Bare Copper Tape
Raychem RPG’s Copper Tape are made from High Conductivity, soft
drawn ETP copper with 99.9% purity.

60
EXOTHERMIC WELDING
3.19.	How To Order Exothermic Moulds:
1.		 Selection of Type of Connection
		  At Raychem RPG, We offer all types of Exothermic Connections. One can select type of
connection required from above Pictorial Index.
2.		 Know your Conductor Size
		  “Raychem RPG offers wide no. of connections between Bar(Tape) and Solid or Stranded
Copper Conductor to each other, to Earth Rod, to Steel Surface, to Reinforcing Bar, to Pipe and
so..
		  After Selection of Type of Connection, find the size of Conductor or connection.”
		  Once the Selection of Connection and Condutor Size is made, We will offer Mould, Suitable
Weld Powder, Handle Clamp, Flint Ignitor, Cleaning Brush and Safety tools as per requirement
Part Code :
Example :
RXXX-RX-XXYY
RCC2-R4-7035
RCB1-R5-300506
Mould Connection
Type
Cable to Cable CC2
Type Connection
Cable to Bar(Tape)
CB1 Type
Connection
Conductor
Size (A*B)
Run 70 sq.mm. to
Tap 35 sq.mm.
Run 300 sq.mm.
to Tap 50*6mm
Copper
Handle Clamp Type
R4 Medium type
Handle Clamp
R5 Large Type
Handle Clamp
61
THIS IS HOW IT WORKS:
The Mould (1) features a Crucible (2), a Tap Hole (3) and a Weld Cavity (4).
The conductors (5) and (6) to be joined are located in the weld cavity as shown, and the
mould is closed. A steel Retaining Disc (7) is located in the bottom of the crucible to retain
the Weld Powder (8) and Ignition Powder (9) which are poured in on top.
Ignited with a spark gun, the starting powder sets off an exothermic reaction in the weld
powder, reducing it to molten copper alloy. This instantaneously melts the retaining disc,
and flows down the tap hole, to the weld cavity, where it partially melts the conductors,
before cooling to leave a fusion weld of great mechanical strength and electrical integrity.
The majority of Arrestek weld connections have at least twice the cross sectional area of
the conductors being joined, and an equivalent or greater current carrying capacity.
Because the connection is a fusion of high conductivity, high copper content alloy, it will
withstand repeated fault currents, and will not loosen in the way that mechanical connectors
can. Corrosion resistance too, is exceptional, due to the alloy’s very high copper content
(in excess of 90%).
WELD CONNECTION WELD OUTPUT
3.20.	Installation Guidelines:
		  The Arrestek exothermic welding process is a simple, self-contained method of forming
high quality electrical connections. The compact process requires no external power
or heat source making it completely portable. Connections are made inside a semi-
permanent graphite mould using the high temperature reaction of powdered copper oxide
and aluminium.
62
Part No Raychem RPG Item Description
RWP 065 Exo-thermic Welding Powder 65grams.
RWP 090 Exo-thermic Welding Powder 90grams.
RWP 115 Exo-thermic Welding Powder 115grams.
RWP 150 Exo-thermic Welding Powder 150grams.
RWP 200 Exo-thermic Welding Powder 200grams.
RWP 250 Exo-thermic Welding Powder 250grams.
Part No Description
HCRRL-3 Small size
HCRRL-4 Medium size
HCRRL-5 Large Size